
Division Team Coach(es)	
  and	
  Managers Phone Email

White Lil	
  Divas Jose	
  Lopez,	
  Jess	
  Mier (405)	
  410-­‐9018 Jose	
  LOPEZ	
  <jlopez5478@gmail.com>
White Sugar	
  Rush Steven	
  Scholtze 405-­‐208-­‐1600 stevenscholze@hotmail.com
White Dragons Jonathan	
  Heinlen/	
  Jacob	
  Reeves Jonathan:	
  405-­‐314-­‐8121 Jonathan	
  Heinlen	
  <jheinlenmd@gmail.com>;	
  Reeves,	
  Jacob	
  <Jacob.Reeves@williams.com>
White Cyclones John	
  Erickson	
  /	
  Kyli	
  Erickson Kyli:	
  405-­‐412-­‐5954 kylierickson@yahoo.com
White OKC	
  Dominators	
  07	
   Kelly	
  Speckman 405-­‐816-­‐3417 coach.kelly@gmx.us

Red Thunder	
  Girls Shane	
  Barnett	
  //	
  Lindsay	
  Barnett Shane:	
  405-­‐534-­‐3198 <shane.barnett@apsfireco.com>
Red Hot	
  Shots Craig	
  Gross/ALEX	
  TAIRAR Craig:	
  405-­‐517-­‐4844 c.gross@cox.net
Red Pink	
  Panthers Bill	
  Avery 405-­‐409-­‐5402 Avery,	
  Bill	
  <Bill.Avery@YRCFreight.com>
Red Lady	
  Strikers Mike	
  Milner/Jennie	
  ENGLAND/ Jennie:	
  405-­‐706-­‐5579 Jennie	
  England	
  <angelchorus7@yahoo.com>;	
  mjmilner.okc@gmail.com
Red Glitter	
  Girls Dale	
  Hooker/Jeremy	
  Lindenau 770	
  820	
  1528 hookerfamilytrio@gmail.com;	
  pokes2k@hotmail.com

White Darth	
  Vaders Bobby	
  Nelson	
  /	
  Brett	
  Thomas 4052060948 roberthnelson@me.com
White Destroyers Arthur	
  Thanscheidt 	
  405-­‐816-­‐2811 thanscheidta@gmail.com
White Radical	
  Racers Brad	
  Mardis/	
  Matt	
  SINCLAIR	
   Brad:	
  405-­‐348-­‐3043 Brad	
  Mardis	
  <bradgm@me.com>
White The	
  Barbarians Laura	
  Munnerlyn,	
  Christopher	
  Hunt Laura:	
  405-­‐474-­‐5369 <lauramun1@yahoo.com>;	
  <christopherhunt7@gmail.com>
White Flaming	
  Skulls Brad	
  Mitchell 4058231438 Brad	
  Mitchell	
  <bradleysmitchell@gmail.com>
White Strikers Miguel	
  Morales	
  /	
  Amanda	
  &	
  Shawn	
  Smith Miguel:	
  4053202892 Miguel	
  Morales	
  <morales.mr@hotmail.com>;	
  ajsmith368@gmail.com
White Chargers	
  2007 Corey	
  Horsch 817-­‐733-­‐1653 Corey	
  Horsch	
  <Corey.Horsch@sonicdrivein.com>
White Blue	
  Jays Ginny	
  Gibbs,	
  Shaun	
  Mullins 405-­‐887-­‐0130 <vlgibbs3@gmail.com>;	
  <mullins04@sbcglobal.net>

Red Chaos	
  United Michael	
  Thomas	
  /	
  Chris	
  Winland	
  /Stephanie	
  Buckley Stephanie:	
  405-­‐213-­‐4408 <steph.buckley@sbcglobal.net>;	
  <cwinland@Itctransco.com>	
  ;	
  <michaelthomas951@yahoo.com>
Red OC	
  Energy Micheal	
  Nichols/Coady	
  Andrews Mike:	
  4055206759 Michael	
  Nichols	
  <mnichols@iconic-­‐construction.com>;	
  Katherine	
  Nichols	
  <katdad1981@me.com>
Red Sporting	
  OKC Travis	
  Sullivan	
  /	
  Zach	
  Stevens 405-­‐415-­‐5731 <travisgsullivan@yahoo.com>;	
  <zstephens1@cox.net>
Red Lucky Michael	
  Hristov 4055033528 plamen	
  hristov	
  <plamen1913@hotmail.com>
Red NOKC	
  Energy Keith	
  Cole	
  /	
  Jimmy	
  Perez	
  /	
  Rosalia	
  DeLeon Rose:	
  405-­‐413-­‐1638 colekeith72@gmail.com;	
  <Jimmy155@msn.com>;	
  <Rosaliadeleon@live.com>
Red OKC	
  Fusion	
  FC Alberto	
  Long,	
  Juan	
  Suarez Alberto:	
  405-­‐326-­‐4341 	
  <longalbertx@gmail.com>;	
  <Nana_papo@hotmail.com>


